NOTICE

The Cobb County Board of Education does hereby announce that the school district's millage rates will be set at a meeting to be held at 514 Glover
Street, Marietta, Georgia in the Board Room on July 14, 2022 at 7:00 PM and pursuant to the requirements of 0.C.G.A. 48-5-32, does hereby publish
the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy, along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

CURRENT 2022 TAX DIGEST AND 5-YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY - GENERAL FUND

COUNTY SCHOOL

Real & Personal

Motor Vehicles

Mobile Homes

Timber - 100%

Heavy Duty Equipment
Gross Digest

LESS M&O Exempt
Net M&O Digest

Gross M&O Millage
LESS Rollbacks
PLUS Increases

Net M&O Millage

Net Taxes Levied
Net Taxes S Increase/Decrease
Net Taxes % Increase/Decrease

2017

31,424,436,506
583,963,950
12,038,537
73,877
2,281,434
32,022,794,304

(7,146,009,352)
24,876,784,952

18.90

18.90

470,171,236
28,595,608
6.48%

2018

34,209,208,121
424,772,870
11,963,700
117,408
1,888,857
34,647,950,956

(7,729,704,572)
26,918,246,384

18.90

18.90

508,754,857
38,583,621
8.21%

2019

36,305,830,271
332,095,090
12,700,651

0

2,277,113
36,652,903,125

(8,270,157,266)
28,382,745,859

18.90

18.90

536,433,897
27,679,040
5.44%

2020

38,245,775,536
266,071,610
13,109,955

0

2,373,911
38,527,331,012

(8,766,733,703)
29,760,597,309

18.90

18.90

562,475,289
26,041,392
4.85%

2021

40,710,912,324
210,910,680
13,008,126

0

1,799,537
40,936,630,667

(9,471,117,883)
31,465,512,784

18.90

18.90

594,698,192
32,222,902
5.73%

2022
45,731,320,884
181,230,170
12,984,231
15,000
3,336,782
45,928,887,067

(10,829,173,057)
35,099,714,010

18.90

18.90

663,384,595
68,686,403
11.55%



